

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 33 OF 2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIN.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELF. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 79 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in W.P. (C) No. 33 of 2012 and prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by these respondents within six weeks. The other respondents namely; Nos. 4 and 5 may also file their counter-affidavits within the above time.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matters in the 3rd week of July, 2012.

I.A. No.3 of 2012:

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel for the applicant - Indian Society for Clinical Research prays for some time to enable the advocate-on-record for the applicant to file an additional affidavit with documents in support of the application.

Permission is granted.

Let the application come up for consideration as and when the Writ Petitions are listed for consideration.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master