

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 33/2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and extension of time and
impleadment and intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 91/2004

W.P. (C) No. 79/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to
file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP 33/2012

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Arya, Adv.
Ms. N. Vidya, Adv.

WP 79/2012

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv
Ms. A. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

WP 91/2004

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Respondent (s)

Min.of Health	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
UOI	Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv. Ms. Manita Verma, Adv. Ms. Reshmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Syed, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
ICMR	Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Adv. Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
ISCR	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv. Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Goa	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv. For M/s. K.J. John & Co.
Orissa	Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Advocate General Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Chhatisgarh	Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Rathi Rohit, Adv. Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
Andhra Pradesh	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Himachal Pradesh	Mr. Suryanarayaa Singh AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.
UT of Andaman & Nicobar Admn.	Ms. G. Indira, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Assam	Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. For M/s. Corporate Law Group
U.T. of Chandigarh	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ms. Vimal Sinha, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Maharashtra	Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.
Bihar	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Tamil Nadu
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

West Bengal
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

MCI
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

IA 8
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukanit Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel and learned counsel for the petitioners submit that since voluminous affidavit has been filed by the Union of India, they would require some time to study the same and, if necessary, file response thereto.

They may do so within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER