

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 33/2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and extension of time and impleadment and intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 91/2004

W.P.(C) No. 79/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. A. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Punjab Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv. Gen. Pb.  
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG, Pb.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Bihar	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
U.P.	Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv. Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Maharashtra	Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. R Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anand, Adv. Mrs. Shashe, Adv.
M.P.	Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv. Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.  Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Namita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Chandigarh  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Kerala  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

H.P.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Puducherry  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.  
  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

ISCR  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Assam  
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Andaman & Nicobar  
Admn.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Puja singh, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Goa Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

ICMR Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

HP Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Uttarakhand Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
  
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

A.P. Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Guntru Prabhakar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Suksham Chauhan, Adv.  
  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

MCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Haryana Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh chikkara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing  
rejoinder affidavit in WP(C) No. 79 of 2012.

List the matters for hearing on a  
non-miscellaneous day in the second week of January,  
2015.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar