

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No(s).33/2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, extension of time,impleadment,
intervention and permission to file additional affidavit and
office report)

WITH

W.P. (C)No.91/2004

W.P. (C)No.79/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions, impleadment and permission to
file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For the petitioners :

WP(C) 33 Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Uday Manaktala,Adv.WP(C) 91 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.WP(C) 79 Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For respondents/appearing parties :

UOI Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

NCT of Delhi	Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv. Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv. Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv. For Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
MCI	Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv. Ms. Amandeep Kaur,Adv. Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv. Ms. Vara Gaur,Adv. Ms. Vriti Jindal,Adv.
ISCR	Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv. Ms. Manisha Sing,Adv. Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv. Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
State of AP	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.
State of Assam	M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.
State of Bihar	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv. Ms. Bihu Sharma,Adv. Mr. Siddharth Garg,Adv.
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv. Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv. Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.
State of Goa	Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv. Mr. Surekha Raman,Adv. Mr. Anuj Sarma,Adv. Ms. Niharika,Adv. Mr. Aman Shukla,Adv. Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan,Adv. For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.
State of Haryana	Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv. Mr. Kurumesh Shukla,Adv. Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv. Mr. H.S. Sachdeva,Adv.

State of HP	Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv. Ms. Parul Sharma,Adv. Mr. Baldev Singh,Adv. Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain,Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv. Mr. R.K. Ojha,Adv.
State of MP	Ms. Prachi Mishra,Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. Mr. Chaitanya,Adv. Mr. Pankaj Pandey,Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv. Ms. Nidhi Khanna,Adv. Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv. Mr. Edward Belho,Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael,Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh,Adv. Ms. B. Khushibansi,Adv. Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur,Adv.
State of Odisha	Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv. Mr. Prateek Yadav,Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv. Mr. Amit Arora,Adv. For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji,Adv. Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.
State of Telangana	Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh,Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv. Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

State of UP	<p>Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.</p>
State of Uttarakhand	<p>Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Monika, Adv. Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.</p>
State of WB	<p>Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv. Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.</p>
Andaman & Nicobar Admn.	<p>Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jaggdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.</p>
Govt. of Puducherry	<p>Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv. Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. K.G. Krishnaraj, Adv. Ms. S. Shanthakumari, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv. Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. Ms. Anukanksha S., Adv. Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv. Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv. Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. Mr. M.T. George, Adv.</p>

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
aMs. Arti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Intervenor Mr. Jayant K. Mehta,Adv.
in IA 8/13 Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state, that they need some further time to examine the pleadings, as also the merits of the positions to be assumed by them during the course of hearing. They, accordingly, seek a short accommodation.

Post for hearing after four weeks. Rival parties are directed to submit a short note indicating precisely the submissions they desire to canvass during the course of hearing. The aforesaid short notes submitted by the parties shall be placed by the Registry of this Court on the Index page of the file.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Praveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS