

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 33/2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and extension of time and impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 79/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AORFor Respondent(s)/
applicant(s)

UOI/Delhi

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AdvFor States of
Andhra Pradesh

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Bihar	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, AAG Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv. Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Goa	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Ms. Niharikha, Adv. Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv. for M/s. K. J. John & Co.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Haryana	Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr. Karunesh K. Shukla, Adv.
J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
M.P.	Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG
Maharashtra	Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Manipur	Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mizoram	Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Odisha	Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Punjab	Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Rajasthan	Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Amit Arora, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. Shalaindra Kumar, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR Ms. Monika, Adv. Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Nitya Madhusoodanan, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Adv. Mr. Adeel, Adv. Ms. Runa, Adv.
A&N Islands	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, AOR
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
MCI	Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

ISCR

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

M/s Corporate Law Group

ICMR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AAG

Mr. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel that Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel who was to argue the matters is not available.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER