

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).33/2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 72609/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 72611/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5/2012 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 6/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 13/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 11/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 73297/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 79/2012 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON IA 70792/2012

FOR ON IA 1/2012

FOR ON IA 101800/2012

FOR ON IA 2/2012

FOR ON IA 58429/2013

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2013

FOR ON IA 88038/2013

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2013

FOR ON IA 94698/2013

FOR ON IA 5/2013

IA No. 4/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zain Haider, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Patni, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kritika, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Ajit Parija, Adv.
Mr. Manav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rustogi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D. Singh,, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.
Mrs. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Rishika Rishabh, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.

Mr. Karthikeya Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.
Mr. Kashay Girish Ringe, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, learned Additional Solicitor General.

The learned Additional Solicitor General, points out that New Drugs and Clinical Trial Rules, 2019 has been notified and the amendments thereto have also been carried out in the year 2024.

On the above, Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that the petitioners will have responses to be made on the said developments on the Rules being notified.

Noting the above, the petitioners as prayed for are granted four weeks' time to file their responses in the matters.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR