

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 33/2012

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72609/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 72611/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5/2012 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No. 11/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 6/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 13/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 73297/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 79/2012 (PIL-W)

FOR ON IA 70792/2012

FOR ON IA 1/2012

FOR ON IA 101800/2012

FOR ON IA 2/2012

FOR ON IA 58429/2013

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2013

FOR ON IA 88038/2013

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2013

FOR ON IA 94698/2013

FOR ON IA 5/2013

IA No. 4/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 10-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zain Haider, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Pritesh Patni, Adv.

Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Hritik Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Dhal, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Bansal, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, D.A.G.
Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Yachna Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Prateek Chadha, D.A.G.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Dr. Kk Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Dorjee Ongmu Lachungpa, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.
Mrs. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aman Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Moyal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Shivangshi Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Areeb Husain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Bhidhuri, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bansal, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR
M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 16.12.2025(non-miscellaneous day).

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR